

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 68884 Version: 1 Name: Amending RES-16-00171, File No. 41516, to

Correct an Error in the Approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement for an Adaptive

Management Plan for the Yahara Watershed.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/17/2021 In control: Engineering Division

On agenda: 1/18/2022 Final action: 1/18/2022

Enactment date: 1/24/2022 Enactment #: RES-22-00034

Title: Amending RES-16-00171, File No. 41516, to Correct an Error in the Approval of the

Intergovernmental Agreement for an Adaptive Management Plan for the Yahara Watershed.

**Sponsors:** Grant Foster, Keith Furman

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/18/2022	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/5/2022	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
1/4/2022	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
12/17/2021	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	

## **Fiscal Note**

No additional City funds required.

#### Title

Amending RES-16-00171, File No. 41516, to Correct an Error in the Approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement for an Adaptive Management Plan for the Yahara Watershed.

### **Body**

WHREAS, on March 1, 2016 the Common Council authorized the City to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement for an Adaptive Management Plan for the Yahara Watershed (RES-16-00171, File No. 41516), which agreement was attached to the legislative file; and,

WHEREAS, the resolution incorrectly noted that the agreement would be a five-year agreement, running from 2017-2021. The agreement actually commenced on April 15, 2016, and will run until such time as the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources terminated the approved Adaptive Management Plan, which was anticipated to be in approximately 20-years. The inclusion of a five-year term for the agreement was an error; and.

WHEREAS, to correct the drafting error, it is necessary to amend the authorizing resolution to make it clear that the term of this agreement is not a five-year term, but is as noted in the agreement attached to the legislative file.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT RES-16-00171, File No. 41516, is hereby amended to read as follows: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a Intergovernmental agreement with MMSD and other Adaptive Management Partners for the calendar years 2017 through 2021, on terms

File	#:	68884.	Version:	1
------	----	--------	----------	---

consistent with the Agreement attached hereto, with the level of funding noted above.